DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED



CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500

REGD OFFICE: 6-3-666/B,

"DECCAN CHAMBERS", SOMAJIGUDA,

HYDERABAD - 500 082.

PHONE :+91 (40) 23310168, 23310552,

+91 (40) 23310561, 23310599

FAX :+91 (40) 23318366

E-MAII : info@deccancements.com

E-MAIL E-MAIL : info@deccancements.com WEBSITE : www.deccancements.com

Date: 19.03.2019

DCL:SECY:2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400 001

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 502137

Trading Symbol: DECCANCE

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers
S 001607	Suresh Joshi & Yaswant Joshi	50	131340	6452262- 6452311

The Company has initiated the process of issuing duplicate share certificate.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take necessary action at your end.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for Deccan Cements Limited

K Mishra

Company Secretary



Works: Bhavanipuram, Janpahad P.O., Pin:508 218. Survapet Dist. (T.S.) Phones: (08683) 229503, 229504, 229505, 229507, Fax: (08683) 229502



COURIER

R/KCPL/DCL/DUP/STOCK EXCHANGE March 19th, 2019.

- 1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited 2) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
 - Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 8th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400023

Dear Sir,

Unit : DECCAN CEMENTS LTD

Subject: SHARE CERTIFICATE LOST/MISPLACED Request to intimate the members not to trade.

This is to inform you that the company has received request and required formalities from following shareholder(s) for issue of duplicate share certificates in respect of below mentioned shares. We are in process of issuing Duplicate Share Certificate(s) after compliance of the required formalities.

Sr. No. Folio No. S/Cert. No(s). Dist. No(s). No. Shares Name of Shareholder S 001607 131340 6452262-6452311 1. 50 SURESH JOSHI & YASWANT JOSHI

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request the members of your stock exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these shares. Any claim in respect of the said share certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue of duplicate share certificated as may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Assuring you of our best attention.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR KARVY ENVECH PRIVATE LIMITED

RAMESH DESAI **MANAGER** Corporate Registry

CC: The Company Secretary **Deccan Cements Limited** Regd. Office 6-3-666/B, **Deccan Chambers** Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500 082.

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL)

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)